

Second Judicial Circuit of Florida Press Release January 9, 2019

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Grant Slayden @ office 850.606.4420 cell 850.508.3843

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

INVESTITURE OF CIRCUIT JUDGE RONALD W. FLURY

Who: Circuit Judge Ronald W. Flury, 2nd Judicial Circuit

What: Investiture of Circuit Judge Ronald W. Flury

Where: Leon County Courthouse, 301 South Monroe Street, Tallahassee, FL 32301 - Courtroom 2E

When: Friday, January 11, 2019 at 3:00 p.m.

The investiture of recently elected Circuit Judge Ronald W. Flury will be held Friday, January 11, 2019 at 3:00 p.m. in the Leon County Courthouse, Courtroom 2E, 301 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

Ron Flury was elected as a Leon County Judge in 2006 and re-elected without opposition in 2012. He ran for Circuit Judge in 2018 and was elected in an uncontested race.

While on the Leon County Bench, Judge Flury was responsible for presiding over civil and criminal cases, including drug court and mental health court. He served as the Administrative Judge for Leon County and presides over the annual Veterans Stand Down Court. Additionally, Judge Flury was appointed by the Florida Supreme Court to serve as a mentor judge to newly appointed and elected judges and is a faculty member for the Florida College of Advanced Judicial Studies.

Judge Flury has received the Harvey Ford Award, the award given annually to one county judge in the State of Florida for exemplary service on and off the bench. He also received the Iris Award from the National Alliance on Mental Illness, the Humanitarian Award from the Martin Luther King Foundation of Florida, and the Parks and Crump Thurgood Marshall Judicial Excellence Award.

Judge Flury is married to Theresa and has two children, Eric and Kasey. They are members of the Co-Cathedral of St. Thomas More Catholic Church. Judge Flury is also a member of Northside Kiwanis.